



FAX MESSAGE

From : 0181-996-7048

To : ISO 4217 Maintenance Agency

Date : 16th April 1999

Total pages : 1

ISO 4217 AMENDMENT NUMBER 102

The following changes are made to 'Table A.1 - Currency and funds code list' of ISO 4217 - 1995.

1. Amend the following entry :-

GERMANY	Deutsche Mark	DEM	276	2
---------	---------------	-----	-----	---

This changes the numeric code for GERMANY from 280 to 276 to align with ISO 3166-1 : 1998. All other information remains unchanged.

2. Amend the following entry :-

IRAQ	Iraqi Dinar	IQD	368	3
------	-------------	-----	-----	---

Delete the footnote # relating to the Iraqi Dinar.

This changes the minor unit for the Iraqi Dinar to 3.

Regards

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads 'A. M. Wadsworth'.

A M WADSWORTH (MISS)
ISO 4217 Secretariat